
Golden Retriever Club of Greater St. Louis Obedience & Rally  Friday, January 20, 2017 

Obedience  
 Novice B Obedience 
  6 1 Huntleigh's Five Minutes To Midnight PCD BN RN CGC. SR83517908. Retrievers (Golden) 
 195.0 6/4/2014  Breeder: Darleen Harmon. Sire: GCH Brookshire Confetti Rhinestone Cowboy  Dam: CH  
 Dustrax Wild Horses At Huntleigh. Owner:Bob Winters & Cindy Winters.   

  9 2 Numark Copper Nickel. SR79294912. Retrievers (Golden) 
 191.5 9/9/2012  Breeder: Christine Repovich. Sire: Riverwoods Heza Wild Game Keeper MH MNH  Dam:  
 Smokingold's Annie Get Your Guns UDX OM1 JH. Owner:Rita Broderick.   

 10 3 GCh Esmonds Eleanor Rigby BN RA. WS44733004. Rottweilers 
 189.0 5/13/2013  Breeder: Ann Felske-Jackman. Sire: CH Braesides Edinburgh Von Bach  Dam: Ch EIS First  
 Love of Kando. Owner:Tom Arns and Gloria Arns.   

 44 4 Gold-Rush I Can Only Imagine. SR73607001. Retrievers (Golden) 
 171.0 7/15/2012  Breeder: R Ann Johnson and Kim Johnson. Sire: Gold-Rush Ragtime Cowboy  Dam: Gold- 
 Rush Reminiscent. Owner:Becky Welch .   

 Open A Obedience 
 14 2 La Femme Lolita CD AX AXJ CGC. PAL263297. Working Kelpie 
 186.5 1/23/2011  Breeder: Unknown. Sire: Unknown  Dam: Unknown. Owner:Kelsey Tipton.   
 15 NQ Gekko's Snow Punk Of Wild Ridge CD BN RAE RATN CGCA. WS45877703. Akitas 
 11/21/2013  Breeder: Michele & John Petersen. Sire: GCHB Gekko's Wild Blue Yonder RN CGC  Dam:  
 Wild Ridge's Shimi Anata. Owner:Monica & Gregory Colvin.   

 16 1 Ch.Centurion anticipation Call Me tomJr. NP31214101. Dalmatians 
 192.0 2/4/2012  Breeder: Lindhorst,Truitt,Mayfield. Sire: GCH Ch Royaltys Taylormade Call Me Sir  Dam: GCH  
 Ch Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfiled. Owner:Lindhorst.   

 Open B Obedience 
 26 NQ GCH Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune UDX7 OM9 HSAd. DN19068804. Cardigan Welsh Corgis 
 7/21/2007  Breeder: David Porter and Cathy Porter. Sire: CH Coedwig's Carbon Blue  Dam: CH  
 Winbuck's Van Lear Rose. Owner:Charles Harrison, Sue Harrison, and Jan Dickson.   

 27 Q MACH4 Southcross Majority Vote UDX2 OM2 BN GN GO VER XF MXG2 MJS2. RN12571004. Miniature Schnauzers 
 194.5 11/7/2006  Breeder: Sonny Lelle. Sire: CH Bravo's The Great Gatsby  Dam: CH Cholet's Dangerous  
 Devotee. Owner:Clay and Nancy Lincoln.   

 28 3 CH OTCH Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee UDX. NP32836702. Keeshonden 
 199.0 5/21/2012  Breeder: Brenda Brookes. Sire: CH Keesbrook's Deja Vu  Dam: Keesbrook's Miss Ch'Vous.  
 Owner:Marion Crain.   

 30 2 CH OTCH Wyndspell Live Wire UDX. NP28252203. Keeshonden 
 199.0 1/24/2011  Breeder: Marion Crain. Sire: GCH Daimler's Caviar Dreams  Dam: CH OTCH Keesbrook's  
 Opal Essence UDX. Owner:Marion Crain.   

 31 1/HT OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX MX MXJ HXAS HSAD HSBD. DN20752201. Border Collies 
 199.0 3/2/2008  Breeder: Chris Elliott and Jim Elliott. Sire: MACH 4 Topshelf's Rapid Attack  Dam: OTCH MACH 
  2 HC Rapideye Red White 'N Smooth UDX HXAsd HXBs AX AXJ. Owner:Marion Crain and Kim Berkley.   

 33 Q Polesitter's Walk This Way UDX OM2 BN VER RE MX MXJ. SR80106202. Spaniels (English Springer) 
 197.0 9/29/2013  Breeder: Michael Bockhorn and Ben Custer. Sire: Wil-Orion's Twenty Twenty  Dam: Polesitter's 
  Work The Runway. Owner:Emily Falterman and Mike Bockhorn.   

 34 Q Heelalong Never Say Never UDX OM1 RE. DN29522701. Border Collies 
 197.0 12/27/2010  Breeder: Cathy Irvine. Sire: Cedar Red Reckoning  Dam: MACH4 Heelalong Tuff Enuff UD  
 RN MXC MJC XF. Owner:Kathy Williamson.   

 37 Q Woodwynd's High Tea At Crossroads Udx3 OM4 MX MXJ. NP23723603. Dalmatians 
 197.0 6/22/2009  Breeder: Mary-Lynn K Jensen PHD. Sire: CH Glendale's to Be Or Not To Be RN  Dam: CH  
 Woodwynd Tea Thyme At The Hardrock. Owner:Jeannine R Kerr.   

 41 4 LaCrosses KC Regal Victoria QA2 SH UDX2. SR60436601. Retrievers (Golden) 
 198.0 1/28/2010  Breeder: Kaye Fuller and Jeff Buikema. Sire: FC AFC Topbrass No Time To Paws  Dam:  
 LaCrosses Running Brooke MH. Owner:Tanja Frye and Casey Frye.   

 42 NQ OTCH Sunfire's What's On Tap UDX. SR73815702. Retrievers (Golden) 
 6/30/2012  Breeder: Christine Osborn and Barbara Biewer. Sire: OTCH MACH Hi-Top Shawnfield's Rapid  
 Replay JH UDX3 OM4 VER RAE  Dam: Sunfire's Practically Perfect. Owner:Joe Heidinger and Lynn  
 Heidingler.   
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 Utility A Obedience 
 20 NQ Hillside Conceal-N-Carry CDX RA. SR72922001. Retrievers (Golden) 
 3/29/2012  Breeder: Sharon & Caron Rosenkoetter. Sire: CH Hillside Smith-N-Wesson CDX RAE TDX   
 Dam: Stormy Point's Paris' Decadent Dessert CD RN JH. Owner:Sharon Rosenkoetter & Yvonne  
 Romann.   

 21 NQ Ava's Amber Ray CD CDX. PAL259367. Retrievers (Golden) 
 4/6/2012  Breeder: Unknown. Sire: Unknown  Dam: Unknown. Owner:Ellen Goodgold.   
 22 1 Owling's Wish Me Luck. SR74511402. Retrievers (Golden) 
 194.0 9/14/2012  Breeder: Rita Langford. Sire: Hillside What Dreams Are Made Of  Dam: Owling's Fire Glow.  
 Owner:Richard Collegeman.   

 25 AB Goldenzrule Gunning For Love CD. SR71595501. Retrievers (Golden) 
 2/13/2012  Breeder: Debb Taylor. Sire: CH Birnam Wood's Kicks Bass  Dam: Goldenzrule Live For Little  
 Moments UD RE Thd. Owner:Debb Taylor.   

 Utility B Obedience 
 26 Q GCH Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune UDX7 OM9 HSAd. DN19068804. Cardigan Welsh Corgis 
 194.0 7/21/2007  Breeder: David Porter and Cathy Porter. Sire: CH Coedwig's Carbon Blue  Dam: CH  
 Winbuck's Van Lear Rose. Owner:Charles Harrison, Sue Harrison, and Jan Dickson.   

 27 NQ MACH4 Southcross Majority Vote UDX2 OM2 BN GN GO VER XF MXG2 MJS2. RN12571004. Miniature Schnauzers 
 11/7/2006  Breeder: Sonny Lelle. Sire: CH Bravo's The Great Gatsby  Dam: CH Cholet's Dangerous  
 Devotee. Owner:Clay and Nancy Lincoln.   

 28 2/HC CH OTCH Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee UDX. NP32836702. Keeshonden 
 198.0 5/21/2012  Breeder: Brenda Brookes. Sire: CH Keesbrook's Deja Vu  Dam: Keesbrook's Miss Ch'Vous.  
 Owner:Marion Crain.   

 31 4 OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX MX MXJ HXAS HSAD HSBD. DN20752201. Border Collies 
 196.5 3/2/2008  Breeder: Chris Elliott and Jim Elliott. Sire: MACH 4 Topshelf's Rapid Attack  Dam: OTCH MACH 
  2 HC Rapideye Red White 'N Smooth UDX HXAsd HXBs AX AXJ. Owner:Marion Crain and Kim Berkley.   

 33 3 Polesitter's Walk This Way UDX OM2 BN VER RE MX MXJ. SR80106202. Spaniels (English Springer) 
 197.0 9/29/2013  Breeder: Michael Bockhorn and Ben Custer. Sire: Wil-Orion's Twenty Twenty  Dam: Polesitter's 
  Work The Runway. Owner:Emily Falterman and Mike Bockhorn.   

 34 Q Heelalong Never Say Never UDX OM1 RE. DN29522701. Border Collies 
 193.5 12/27/2010  Breeder: Cathy Irvine. Sire: Cedar Red Reckoning  Dam: MACH4 Heelalong Tuff Enuff UD  
 RN MXC MJC XF. Owner:Kathy Williamson.   

 35 NQ Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe UD RN. DN36338303. Border Collies 
 3/19/2013  Breeder: Maureen Tobias and Trevor Tobias. Sire: GCH Bayshore's Hot Chocolate Of Avatar   
 Dam: CH Wildfire Some Like It Hot. Owner:Mary Ruth.   

 37 Q Woodwynd's High Tea At Crossroads Udx3 OM4 MX MXJ. NP23723603. Dalmatians 
 191.5 6/22/2009  Breeder: Mary-Lynn K Jensen PHD. Sire: CH Glendale's to Be Or Not To Be RN  Dam: CH  
 Woodwynd Tea Thyme At The Hardrock. Owner:Jeannine R Kerr.   

 38 Q OTCH Kelakye's Joshua Deets Of Kuventre UDX OGM VER JH. SR60816002. Retrievers (Golden) 
 196.0 1/13/2010  Breeder: Terry Gerdes and Sharon Long. Sire: Topbrass Montana Lonesome Dove  Dam:  
 Kuventre's Cowboy In Me CDX MH. Owner:Karen Fuss.   

 39 AB OTCH High Times Ready When You Are UDX2 OM7 SH. SR52607306. Retrievers (Golden) 
 8/7/2008  Breeder: Christine O'Donnell, Michael O'Donnell, Nancy Miner. Sire: OTCH High Times Wild  
 Turkey UDX10 OGM SH  Dam: High Times Cookin'Cajun SH. Owner:Julie N. Collins.   

 41 NQ LaCrosses KC Regal Victoria QA2 SH UDX2. SR60436601. Retrievers (Golden) 
 1/28/2010  Breeder: Kaye Fuller and Jeff Buikema. Sire: FC AFC Topbrass No Time To Paws  Dam:  
 LaCrosses Running Brooke MH. Owner:Tanja Frye and Casey Frye.   

 42 1 OTCH Sunfire's What's On Tap UDX. SR73815702. Retrievers (Golden) 
 198.5 6/30/2012  Breeder: Christine Osborn and Barbara Biewer. Sire: OTCH MACH Hi-Top Shawnfield's Rapid  
 Replay JH UDX3 OM4 VER RAE  Dam: Sunfire's Practically Perfect. Owner:Joe Heidinger and Lynn  
 Heidingler.   

 Beginner Novice A Obedience 
  5 1 Hobo M Welch. PAL252126. Retrievers (Golden) 
 190.0 3/5/2007  Breeder: Unknown. Sire: Unknown  Dam: Unknown. Owner:Becky Welch.   
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 Beginner Novice B Obedience 
  7 1 Jazzin Such Sweet Temptation. SR87181601. Retrievers (Golden) 
 178.0 3/31/2015  Breeder: Collette Jaynes. Sire: GCH CH Jazzin's Final Jeopardy  Dam: Jazzin's About Last  
 Night. Owner:Becky Welch and Collette Jaynes.   

 Graduate Novice Obedience 
 46 NQ Pheasant Hill's Awesome Gem CD RN CCA CGC. SR47235403. Retrievers (Golden) 
 1/3/2008  Breeder: Kurt Jaeger, Kimberly Jaeger & Carol Hardy. Sire: CH Klaasem's Zoom Zoom Zoom   
 Dam: CH Pheasant Hills Fiesta Time. Owner:Paula Bonn.   

 Graduate Open Obedience 
 49 1 Goldenzrule Gunning For Love CD. SR71595501. Retrievers (Golden) 
 191.5 2/13/2012  Breeder: Debb Taylor. Sire: CH Birnam Wood's Kicks Bass  Dam: Goldenzrule Live For Little  
 Moments UD RE Thd. Owner:Debb Taylor.   

 Veteran Obedience 
 50 1 Pheasant Hill's Awesome Gem CD RN CCA CGC. SR47235403. Retrievers (Golden) 
 175.0 1/3/2008  Breeder: Kurt Jaeger, Kimberly Jaeger & Carol Hardy. Sire: CH Klaasem's Zoom Zoom Zoom   
 Dam: CH Pheasant Hills Fiesta Time. Owner:Paula Bonn.   
 

Rally 
 

 Rally Novice A 
  5 1 Hunters Trace Sir Socrates. SR57744106. Retrievers (Golden) 
 91 8/4/2009  Breeder: Ron and Marsha Beck. Sire: Hunters Trace HouseRockn Rug  Dam: Hunters Trace  
 Bad Moon Rising. Owner:Becky Welch .   

 Rally Novice B 
  7 AB CH Caleb's You Look Like An Angel, CGC. WS38704301. Doberman Pinschers 
 7/30/2011  Breeder: L. Jones & S. Gotwals & Z. Eshbach. Sire: CH Caleb's Celtic Cross GMC CD RN MX  
 MXJ  Dam: Caleb's Divine Providence. Owner:Robert M. Hallahan Jr. & Carrie Rosenkoetter.   

 Rally Excellent B 
 19 1 Hillside Conceal-N-Carry CDX RA. SR72922001. Retrievers (Golden) 
 81 3/29/2012  Breeder: Sharon & Caron Rosenkoetter. Sire: CH Hillside Smith-N-Wesson CDX RAE TDX   
 Dam: Stormy Point's Paris' Decadent Dessert CD RN JH. Owner:Sharon Rosenkoetter & Yvonne  
 Romann.   
  


